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Tariff 
Item No. 

894.220.2 

Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE'ITE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 160-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

I I 

I 

B.P. Aul. Can. 
I 

MFN. 

Mechanisms, complete, comprising clockwork Free .. .. .. 
motor, voice box, and equipment to operate 
dolls' eyes 

No. 43 

I 
I Effective 

Part List -------

I 

II No. 

I 
Gen. Ref. From To* 

20% 10.8 160 1/7/65 30/6/6 9 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

642. 940. 0 I Bobbins ... twine-making machines ··] I . . 1101 I 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of August 1965. 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OFASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 21 JULY 1965 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State .. 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Liabilities 

Time deposits .. 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency 
Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,665,275 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand 

£ 
79,793,479 

15,584,320 
54,089,906 
1,302,609 
2,387,300 

27,757 
840,348 

8,165,275 

£162,190,994 

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand 
Act 1964, the Reserve Bank,· acting with the approval of the 
Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that as at the close 
of business on 29 July 1965, and until further notice, balances 
to be ma,intained in the Reserve Bank by each trading bank 
shall be equal to an amount which, when added to that bank's 
holdings of Reserve Bank notes as disclosed in that bank's 
latest available weekly return of Banking Statistics under the 
Statistics Act 1955, will be not less than the aggregate of: 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills .. 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
37,381,050 
24,546,396 

18,830,831 
40,741,229 

3,205,937 

34,400,530 
75,000 

£ 
243,622 

61,927,446 
999,536 

62,777,997 

34,475,530 
1,766,863 

£162,190,994 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 

20 per cent of that bank's demand deposits in New Zealand 
plus 3 per cent of that bank's time deposits in New Zealand 
( excluding wool retention deposits) as shown in - the last 
preceding monthly return furnished by that bank in accordance 
with section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 
1964. 

The balances to be maintained as aforesaid shall be ex
clusive of any balance held by a trading bank in its wool 
retention or special fond account at the Reserve Bank. 

G. WILSON, Governor. 
Wellington, 27 July 1965. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuruiUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Government Railways Act 1949 

Motor Spirits (Regulations of Prices) Act 
1933 

Pursuant to Subsection (5)of Section 6 of 
the Visiting Forces Act 1939 

Fisheries. Act 1908 
Stock Act 1908 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Government Railways (Staff) Regulations 1953, 
Amendment No. 23 

Motor Spirits Prices Regulations 1942, Amendment 
No. 54 

New Zealand Army (Visiting Forces) Order 1965 

Southern Lakes Fishing Regulations 1965 
Stock Importation Amending Regulations 1965 

Serial 
Number 
1965/132 

1965/133 

1965/134 

1965/135 
1965/136 

Date Price 
of (Postage 

Enactment Free) 
4/8/65 6d. 

4/8/65 6d. 

23/7/65 6d. 

4/8/65 ls. 
4/8/65 6d. 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may 
be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


