TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 160-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
894.220.2 Mechanisms, complete, comprising clockwork motor, voice box, and equipment to operate dolls' eyes		Free	••			20%	10.8	160	1/7/65	30/6/69

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

Miscei			

Decisions Cancelled:

642.940.0 | Bobbins . . . twine-making machines

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of August 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 21 JULY 1965

	Liabilities	}		<i>2</i>		Ass	ets		
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	••		£ 79,793,479	Gold . Overseas assets		• •.		••	£ 243,622
(a) State (b) Banks		•••	15,584,320 54,089,906	(a) Current a bills	ccounts	and short	term	37,381,050	
(c) Marketing account (d) Other Time deposits			1,302,609 2,387,300	(b) Investment New Zealand c		••		24,546,396	61,927,446 999,536
Liabilities in currenc currency Other liabilities	ies other than		27,757 840,348	Discounts Advances— (a) To the Si	 tate (incl	 uding Tre	 asury	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••
Capital accounts— (a) General Reserve (b) Other reserves	Fund	£ 1,500,000 6,665,275		bills) (b) To marke (c) Other adv		ounts	••	18,830,831 40,741,229 3,205,937	
(8) 3000 1000 100			8,165,275	Investments in (a) N.Z. Gov	New Zea	land—			62,777,997
				(b) Other	··	··	••	34,400,530 75,000	34,475,530
			£162,190,994	Other assets	••	••	••	••	1,766,863 E162,190,994

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.

Reserve Bank of New Zealand

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of the Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that as at the close of business on 29 July 1965, and until further notice, balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each trading bank shall be equal to an amount which, when added to that bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as disclosed in that bank's latest available weekly return of Banking Statistics under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not less than the aggregate of:

20 per cent of that bank's demand deposits in New Zealand plus 3 per cent of that bank's time deposits in New Zealand (excluding wool retention deposits) as shown in the last preceding monthly return furnished by that bank in accordance with section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act

The balances to be maintained as aforesaid shall be exclusive of any balance held by a trading bank in its wool retention or special fund account at the Reserve Bank.

G. WILSON, Governor.

Wellington, 27 July 1965.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

1 Okboart to the Regulations rice 1930, not	iso is necess given of the making of regulations as and		Date	Price
Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	(Postage Free)
Government Railways Act 1949	Government Railways (Staff) Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 23	1965/132	4/8/65	6d.
Motor Spirits (Regulations of Prices) Act 1933	Motor Spirits Prices Regulations 1942, Amendment No. 54	1965/133	4/8/65	6d.
Pursuant to Subsection (5) of Section 6 of the Visiting Forces Act 1939	New Zealand Army (Visiting Forces) Order 1965	1965/134	23/7/65	6d.
Fisheries Act 1908	Southern Lakes Fishing Regulations 1965 Stock Importation Amending Regulations 1965	1965/135 1965/136	4/8/65 4/8/65	1s. 6d.

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.